

\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1721/2008**

PRASAR BHARATI

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Rajeev Sharma and Ms. Priyanka
Raj, Advocates

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through

Ms. Nisha Bhambhani and
Ms. Lakshita Sethi, Advocates for
defendant nos. 1, 5 and 12
Mr. Manpreet Lamba, Advocate for
defendant no. 3
Ms. Jaya Mandelia, Advocate for
defendant nos. 4 and 10
Mr. Rohan Ahuja, Mr. Simranjeet
Singh and Ms. Sonali Dhir,
Advocates for defendant no. 6
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Advocate for
defendant no. 7
Ms. S. Phaltankur, Advocate for
defendant no. 8
Mr. Sumant De and Mr. Vivek
Aggarwal, Advocates for defendant
no. 11

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

28.10.2015

Plaintiff has not filed list of witnesses and evidence by way of
affidavit, despite sufficient time being given.

Further adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that the authorized person is out of India.

Put up for plaintiff's evidence by way of last and final opportunity on **10th May, 2016.**

ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 28, 2015
savita