

\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1721/2008**

PRASAR BHARATI

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Rajeev Sharma and Ms. Priyanka
Raj, Advocates

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through Ms. Nisha Bhambhani and Ms.
Laksheta Sethi, Advocates for
defendant nos. 1,5 and 12
Mr. Rohan Swarup, Advocate for
defendant no. 4 and 10
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Mr. Sumit
Kumar and Mrs. G. Indira, Advocates
for defendant no.8
Mr. Sumant De and Mr. Vivek
Agarwal, Advocates for defendant
no.11

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **13.01.2016**

In terms of the Notification No. 27187/DHC/Orgl. dated 24.11.2015
and also in view of the order passed by the Hon'ble Chief Justice, the suit
stands transferred to the District Courts.

**The parties are directed to appear before the Ld. District Judge
(South-East), Saket Courts, Delhi on 4th April, 2016 for further
directions.**

Registry is directed to send the complete record to the **Ld. District**

Judge (South-East), Saket Courts, Delhi before the next date of hearing.

The date fixed for 10.05.2016 stands cancelled.

ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 13, 2016

savita