



\$~

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1721/2008**

**PRASAR BHARATI**

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Rajat Krishna for Mr. Rajeev  
Sharma, Adv.

versus

**TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.**

..... Defendant

Through

Ms. Nisha Bhambhani and Ms.  
Lakshita Sethi, Adv. for D-1,5 and 12  
Mr. Ajay K. Dutta, Adv. for D-3  
Ms. Sonali Dhir, Adv. for D-6  
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv. for D-7  
Mr. Hillson, Adv. for D-8  
Mr. Sumant De, Adv. for D-9

**CORAM:**

**SH. GIRISH KATHPALIA (DHJS), REGISTRAR GENERAL**

**ORDER**

%

**25.04.2017**

The case has been received from the Court of Ms. Poonam A.  
Bamba, District & Sessions Judge, South East Saket, New Delhi.

The file be placed before Registrar (Original) on 26.04.2017, for  
further proceedings.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA  
REGISTRAR GENERAL**

**APRIL 25, 2017**

**ss**