



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1721/2008**

PRASAR BHARATI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Radhalakshmi. R. Advocate.

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Nisha Bhambhani, & Ms.
Lakshita Sethi, Advocates for
Defendant Nos. 1, 5 & 12
Mr. B.N. Sharma, & Mr. Ajay K.
Datta Advocates for D-3.
Ms. Nupur Lamba, Advocate for
Defendant Nos. 4 & 10.
Ms. Sonali Dhir, Adv. for D-6.
Mr. Arjit Mazumdar, Advocate for
Defendant No. 7.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishwaran, & Mr. J.
Hillsoan, Advocates for D-8.
Mr. Sumant De, Adv. for D-11.

CORAM:

SH. V.K. KOCHHAR, REGISTRAR (ORIGINAL)

ORDER

%

26.04.2017

The case has been received from the Court of Ms. Poonam A. Bamba, District & Sessions Judge, South East Saket, New Delhi in terms of order dated 11.04.2017 referring to the Circular No. 5456/DHC/Orgl/2016 dated 28.04.2016 of this Court and judgment of the Hon'ble High Court in Guinness World Records Ltd Vs. Sababbi Mangal in CS(OS) No. 1180/2011 etc. By the said judgment



and in terms of the Circular dated 28.04.2016 the IPR matters which were filed or pending as on 26.10.2015 on the original side of Delhi High Court, shall remain in Delhi High Court and shall be heard and disposed of by the Commercial Division of Delhi High Court. Such matters on being received in the first instance were directed to be listed before the Joint Registrars for fixation of dates for listing before the Commercial Division of Delhi High Court.

List the abovesaid matter before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on **11th May 2017**, for further proceedings.

V.K. KOCHHAR
REGISTRAR (ORIGINAL)

APRIL 26, 2017/p