



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1721/2008 & I.A. NO.15604/2008

PRASAR BHARATI ..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Radhalakshmi R. Advocate

Versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS. .... Defendants

Through: Ms. Nisha Bhambhani &  
Ms. Lakshita Sethi, Advocates for  
defendants No.1, 5 & 12  
Ms. Sonali Dhir, Advocate for  
defendant No.6  
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Advocate for  
defendant No.7  
Mr. K.V. Jagdishwaran & Mr. J.  
Hillsoan, Advocates for defendant  
No.8  
Ms. Nupur Lamba & Ms. Sonal  
Chhabra, Advocates for defendants  
No.4 & 10  
Mr. Sumant De & Mr. Vivek  
Agarwal, Advocates for defendant  
No.11

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR**

**ORDER**

% **24.07.2017**

**I.A. 15604/2008 (u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC)**

At the request of defendants' counsel, list for hearing on 9<sup>th</sup>  
August, 2017.

Settlement if any, be explored prior to the next date of hearing.

**SUNIL GAUR, J**

**JULY 24, 2017**

r