



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1721/2008**
PRASAR BHARTI Plaintiff

Through Mr. Adhish Rajvanshi proxy counsel

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS. Defendants

Through Ms. Nisha with Ms. Lakshita Sethi
Adv. for D-1, 5 & 12
Mr. Ajay K. Dutta Adv. for D-3
Ms. Sonali Dhir Adv. for D-6
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar Adv. for D-7
Mr. K.V.Jagdish Varan with Ms.
G.Indira Adv. for D-8
Mr. Sonal Chhablani Adv. for D-4 &
10
Mr. Sumant De with Mr. Vivek
Agarwal Adv. for D-11

CORAM:
SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **19.09.2017**

**Case file received from the court of Ms. Dipali Sharma, learned
Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today
CS(OS) 1721/2008**

It is stated by learned counsel for plaintiff that PW1, whose affidavit by way evidence has already been filed is out of India and will be coming after one month. Seeks adjournment. Not opposed on personal grounds.

Contd...2



-2-

Re-notify for evidence of plaintiff's witnesses on 21.12.2017.

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 19, 2017/cd