

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1721/2008

PRASAR BHARATI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Adhish Rajvanshi and Mr. Rajeev
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Nisha Bhambhari, Mr. Kunal
Gosain and Mr. Arun Yadav,
Advocates for D-1, 5 & 12.
Mr. Ajay K. Dutta, Adv. for D-
3/ESPN
Ms. Sonal Chhablani, Adv. for D-4 &
10.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan, Adv. for D-6.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran and Ms. Koj
Yassung, Advocates for D-8.
Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Adv. for D-11.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
21.12.2017

%

It is stated by counsel for plaintiff that PW1 is an ex-employee of plaintiff and at present his whereabouts are not known. He requests for some time to take instructions and take appropriate steps.

Last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to take requisite steps well before the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **14th March, 2018.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 21, 2017/nk