



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1721/2008**

PRASAR BHARATI

..... Plaintiff

Through **Ms. Radha Lakshmi R., Advocate**

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through **Ms. Nisha Bhambhani**
and **Ms. Lakshita Sethi, Advocates for**
Defendant nos. 1,5 and 12

Mr. Ajay K. Dutta, Advocate for
Defendant no.3

Mr. Sonal Chhablani and Ms.
Aishwarya, Advocates for Defendant
nos. 4 and 10

Ms. Sonali Dhir and Ms. Mahima
Deepak, Advocates for Defendant
no.6

Mr. Arjit Hazumdar, Advocate for
Defendant no.7

Mr. K.V.Jagdishvaran and Mrs. G.
Indira and Ms. Koj Yassung,
Advocates for Defendant no.8

Dr. Saif Mohmood and Mr. Syumant
De, Advocates for Defendant no.11

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

14.03.2018

File has been received from the court of Ms. Deepali Sharma, Ld.
Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

No plaintiff's witness is present.



Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that she will be filing amended list of witnesses and affidavit of evidence of new witness during the course of the day.

Highly opposed by ld. Counsels for defendants submitting that plaintiff has not filed any application for substitution of new witness.

Let affidavit of evidence of new witness and amended list of witnesses be filed alongwith appropriate application, with advance copy to other side.

Put up for further proceedings and plaintiff's evidence on **30th May, 2018** before the concerned Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial).

RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 14, 2018
savita