

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1721/2008**

PRASAR BHARATI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Ms. Radha
Lakshmi R. & Mr. Avinash Acharya,
Advocates.

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Lakshita Sethi, Adv. for D-1, 5 &
12.
Mr. Ajay K. Dutta, Adv. for D-3.
Ms. Sonal Chhablani, Adv. for D-4 &
10.
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv. for D-7.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishwaran, Mrs. G.
Indira & Ms. KOJ Yassung,
Advocates for D-8.
Mr. Sumant De, Adv. for D-11.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
30.05.2018

%

Matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence.

It is stated by counsel for the plaintiff that he has filed an application for substituting its witness on 26.05.2018 vide diary no. 143773. Same has not come on record. Counsel for the plaintiff states that he shall take

requisite steps to have the same listed.

In view thereof, re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **10th September, 2018.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 30, 2018/nk