



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1721/2008**
PRASAR BHARATI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajat Krishna, proxy counsel for
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Nisha Bhambhani & Ms. Lakshita
Sethi, Advocates for D-1, 5, 12 & 13.
Mr. Ajay Kr. Dutta, Adv. for D-3
Ms. Sonal Chhablani, Adv. for D-4 &
10.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan, Adv. for D-6
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv. for D-7
Mrs. G. Kodira & Mr. K.V. Jagdish
Varan, Advocates for D-8
Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Adv. for D-11.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **10.09.2018**

I.A.No. 8307/2018 under Order 16 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of the plaintiff

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.4 & 10 that she does not wish to file reply of the aforesaid application and she shall straightaway argue the aforesaid application.

Counsel for the defendant no.6, 7 & 8 seek further time for filing



reply of the aforesaid application. Heard. Request is allowed. Reply be filed within a week with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.13 that she has filed her vakalatnama today itself vide diary no. 273453. Counsel for the defendant no.13 is directed to take appropriate steps to have the same placed on record.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for consideration on the aforesaid application and for plaintiff's evidence on **11th December, 2018.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 10, 2018/nk