



\$~21

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1721/2008

PRASAR BHARATI

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.

... Defendant

Through: Ms. Nisha Bhambhani & Ms. Lakshita Sethi, Advocates for R-1, 5, 12 & 13.
Ms. Sonal Chhablani, Adv. for R-4 & 10
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv. for R-7
Mrs. G. Indira, Ms. Alemjungla & Mr.K.V. Jagdishvaran, Advocates for R-8

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

08.10.2018

I.A.No. 13855/2018 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant no.13 seeking permission to adopt the written statement filed by the defendant no.1, 5 & 12

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.13 that she has supplied the advance copy of the aforesaid application to all the defendants.

Issue notice of the aforesaid application to the plaintiff through counsel on filing of PF returnable for the date already fixed i.e. **11th December, 2018**. Steps for service be taken within a week.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 08, 2018/nk