

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1721/2008**

PRASAR BHARATI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Radhalakshmi R., Advocate
versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Mr. Kapil Midha and Mr. Abhivandana Choudhary, Advocates for D-1, 5 & 12
Mr. Ranjeet Singh Sidhu, Advocate for D-3
Mr. Tejveer Bhatia and Ms. Aishwarya Chaturvedi, Advocate for D-4
Ms. Sonali, Advocate for D-6
Mr. Ariju Mazumdar, Advocate for D-7
Mr. K.U. Jagdishvaran and Mr. G.Indira, Advocates for D-8
Mr. Neeraj Grover, Advocate for D-10
Ms. Sumani De and Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Advocates for D-11
Mr. Anurag Chaudhary, Mr. Saurabh Jain and Ms. Sarika, Advocates for D-13

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

03.05.2019

I.A.No. 13855/2018 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the

defendant no.13 seeking permission to adopt the written statement filed by the defendant no.1, 5 & 12

I.A.No. 6378/2019 u/o 8 Rule 1 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant no.13 explaining the delay so cause in seeking permission to adopt the written statement filed by the defendant no.1, 5 & 12

Counsel for the plaintiff accepts the notice of the aforesaid applications and seeks time for filing reply of the aforesaid application. Heard. Request is allowed. Reply be filed within two weeks with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

I.A.No. 8307/2018 under Order 16 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff

At joint request, re-notify the matter for arguments on the aforesaid applications on **20th August, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 03, 2019/rr