

\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 1721/2008
PRASAR BHARATI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Radhalakshmi R. & Mr. Anmol
Nag, Advocates.

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Midha & Mr. Kapil
Midha, Advocates for D-1, 5 & 12.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh Sidhu & Ms.
Snehima Jauhari, Advocates for D-3
Ms. Aishwarya Chaturvedi & Ms.
Sanya Sood, Advocates for D-4
Ms. Neha Gupta & Mr. Aadhar
Nautiyal, Advocates for D-6
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv. for D-7
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran & Ms. G.
Indira, Advocates for D-8
Mr. Neeraj Grover, Mr. Anmol
Chadha, Ms. Rudrarti Kaur & Ms.
Anushka Arora, Advocates for D-10
Mr. Sumant De & Mr. Vivek
Agarwal, Advocates for D-11
Mr. Saurabh Jain & Ms. Sarika,
Advocates for D-13

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

20.08.2019

I.A.No. 13855/2018 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the
defendant no.13 seeking permission to adopt the written
statement filed by the defendant no.1, 5 & 12 and

I.A.No. 6378/2019 u/o 8 Rule 1 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant no.13 explaining the delay so cause in seeking permission to adopt the written statement filed by the defendant no.1, 5 & 12

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that she does not wish to file reply to the aforesaid applications and she will straightaway argue the aforesaid applications. It is further submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the aforesaid applications are not maintainable and no sufficient ground has been mentioned by the defendant no.13 in the aforesaid applications for allowing the same and both the aforesaid applications be dismissed

Arguments heard on the aforesaid applications.

Re-notify the matter for orders on **06th September, 2019.**

I.A.No. 8307/2018 under Order 16 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff

At joint request, re-notify the matter for arguments on the aforesaid application on **06th September, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 20, 2019/nk