



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1721/2008**

PRASAR BHARATI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Sh. Rajat
Krishna & Sh. Saket Chandra,
Advocates.

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kapil Midha & Ms. Pritika
Juneja, Advocates for D-1, 5 & 12
Mr. Ranjeet Singh Sidhu & Ms.
Snehima Jauhari, Advocates for D-3
Mr. Rohan Swarup, Adv. for D-4
Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal, Adv. for D-6
Ms. Akanksha Kaushik, Adv. for D-7
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. for D-8
Mr. Neeraj Grover, Adv. for D-10
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv. for D-13

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **02.02.2021**

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

CS(OS) 1721/2008 &

I.A.No. 8307/2018 under Order 16 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC
filed on behalf of the plaintiff

No PW is present.

Learned counsel for the defendant no.13 submits that he has



filed Chamber Appeal challenging the order dated 26/02/2020, which is yet to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. It is requested that the application under Order 16 Rule 1 CPC be heard after the decision on the appeal filed on behalf of the defendant no.13.

Re-notify the matter for consideration on the aforesaid application and plaintiff's evidence on **12th April, 2021**.

JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 02, 2021/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)