



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1721/2008**

PRASAR BHARATI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajat Krishna, Advocate.

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Kapil Midha, Advocate for
defendant Nos. 1,5 and 12.

Mr. Vaarish K. Sawlani and Mr.
Snehima Jauhari, Advocates for
defendant No.3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

07.04.2021

O.A. No. 16/2021 & I.A. No. 4917/2021 (for stay) in CS(OS) 1721/2008

1. There is no appearance on behalf of Applicant.
2. Re-notify on 3rd May, 2021.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on the date already fixed i.e., 12th April, 2021.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 7, 2021

V