



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1721/2008 & I.As. 9926/2008, 8948/2009, 8307/2018, 4917/2021, O.A. 16/2021.**

PRASAR BHARATI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sahil Bhalaik and Mr. Tushar
Giri, Advocates.

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Jain, proxy counsel for
D-2 to 4.

Ms. Disha Sharma, Advocate for D-3.

Mr. Rohan Swarup and Mr. Kunal
Vats, Advocates for D-4.

Ms. Zeya Junaid, proxy counsel for
D-6.

Mr. S.P. Kushyap and Mr. K.V.
Jagdishvaran, Advocate for D-8.

Mr. Neeraj Grover, Advocate for D-
10.

Mr. Harsh Vashisht, proxy counsel
for D-11.

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Mr. Sachin Bhatt
and Mr. Sarika, Advocates for D-13.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

01.04.2022

1. It is already 04:45 PM. It is not possible to hear the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 4th August, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 1, 2022/as