

\$~29



* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1721/2008; IA No. 9926/2008 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC); IA No. 8948/2009 (under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC filed by defendant no.6)

PRASAR BHARATI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, Mr. Tushar Giri
& Mr. Sohan Patil, Advs.

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kapil Midha & Ms. Versha
Singh, Advs. for D-1, 5 & 12
(through VC).
Mr. Kuber Mahajan, Adv. for D-3.
None for D-4.
Mr. Manas Syal, Adv. for D-6.
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar with Mr.
Siddharth Shukla, Advs. for D-7.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Mr. G.
Indira & Mr. Harnaman Singh,
Advs. for D-8.
Mr. Kashish Sethi & Ms. Sunidhi
Gutpa, Advs. for D-10.
Mr. Vivek Aggarwal with Ms.
Rachita Garg, Adv. for D-11 (Mob.
No. 9811618475).
Mr. Saurabh Jain & Mr. Sandy
Sharma, Advs. for D-13.
None for D-2, 9 & 14.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER
20.01.2023

%



I.A. No. 8307/2018 (u/O XVI Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff).

1. Perusal of order dated 02.02.2021 would show that arguments on the captioned IA was to be heard after decision of appeal filed on behalf of the defendant no.13.
2. OA No.16/2021 filed on behalf of the defendant no.13 has already been disposed off vide order dated 04.08.2021 passed by Hon'ble Court.
3. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he may be supplied with copy of IA filed on behalf of defendants no.1, 5 and 12.
4. Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1, 5 and 12 submits that he has already supplied copy of reply to the captioned IA, however, without going into any controversy, he will again supply the same within one week from today. Let the same be supplied accordingly.
5. Adjournment sought on behalf of Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1, 5 and 12. Not opposed.
6. At request, re-notify the captioned IA for arguments on **23rd March, 2023.**

CS(OS) 1721/2008

1. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff wishes to examine Mr. Avinash Acharya as witness in present matter.
3. At request, re-notify the matter for PE on **23rd March, 2023.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 20, 2023/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any