



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1721/2008; IA No. 9926/2008 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC); IA No. 8948/2009 (under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC filed by defendant no.6)

PRASAR BHARATI

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kapil Midha, Adv. for D-1, 5 & 12.

Mr. Kuber Mahajan, Ms.
Snehima Jauhari, Mr. Ranjeet
Singh Sidhu, Advs. for D-3.

Mr. Rohan Swarup, Ms. Tanya
Arora, Ms. Anjalika Arora, Advs.
for D-4

Mr. Vivek Aggarwal, Ms. Kanika
Sharma, Ms. Twinkle Rai, Advs.
for D-11

Mr. Neeraj Grover, Ms. Ayushi
Chandra, Ms. Sindhi Gupta, Mr.
Kashish Sethi, Advs. for D-10
Mobile no. 9810376869

Mr. Saurabh Jain & Mr. Sandy
Sharma, Advs. for D-13.

Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Mr.
Siddharth Shukla, Advs. for D-7
Mobile no. 7869605422

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaron, Ms. G.
Indira, Mr. Harnaman Singh,
Advs. for D-8, Mobile no.



59/20063634 (through VC)



Mr. Rishab Pant, Adv. for D-6
(through VC)

None for D-2, 9 & 14.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.03.2023

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute steno
has been provided.

**I.A. No. 8307/2018 (u/O XVI Rule 1 r/w Section 151
CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff).**

1. At request, re-notify the captioned IA for arguments on
29th May, 2023.

CS(OS) 1721/2008

1. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
2. None appears on behalf of the plaintiff today.
3. At request, re-notify the matter for PE on **29.05.2023**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 23, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any