



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1721/2008; 1A No. 9926/2008 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC); 1A No. 8948/2009 (under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC filed by defendant no.6)

PRASAR BHARATI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Proxy Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kapil Midha & Mr. Gaurav Singh, Advs. for D-1, 5 & 12.

Ms. Snehima Jauhari & Mr. K. Mahajan, Advs. for D-3.

Mr. Rohan Swarup, Adv. for D-4

Mr. Rishabh Pant, Adv. for D-6
(appeared through VC)

Mr. Arijit Mazumdar & Ms. Anoushka Dey, Advs. for D-7

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran & Mrs. G. Indira, Advs. for D-8
(appeared through VC)

Ms. Petal Chandhok & Ms. Rupali Gupta, Advs. for D-10

Mr. Vivek Aggarwal, Adv. for D-11

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv. for D-13
(appeared through VC).

None for D-2, 9 & 14

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
20.02.2024

%



1. As per office noting, receipt of cost of Rs.5,000/- has not been filed on behalf of plaintiff. Affidavit filed on behalf of the plaintiff vide diary no.454215 dated 16/02/2024 has been returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken to have the same placed on record.
2. Learned proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available due to demise of his father. Not opposed. Adjournment is granted.
3. At request, re-notify the matter for PE on **05th July, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 20, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any