



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1721/2008**

PRASAR BHARATI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, Mr.
Tushar Giri, Mr. Siddharth
Anil Khanna, Mr. Ritik
Arora and Mr. Shivam
Mishra, Advs.

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Kapil Midha, Mr.
Garv Singh and Mr.
Aditya Parashar, Advs. for
D-1, 5 & 12,
None for D-2, 8, 9 and, 14
Mr. Kuber Mahajan, Mr.
Ranjeet Singh Sidhu and
Mr. Snehima Adv. for D-3
Appearance not given for
D-4
Mr. Rishabh, Adv. for D-6
(through VC)
Mr. Bhaskar, Adv. for D-7
(through VC)
Ms. Mimanhi Sethi, Adv.
for D-10 (through VC)
Mr. Vivek Agarwal and
Mr. Shubham Gupta,
Advs. for D-11
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv. for
D-13

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

05.07.2024

%

**Case file received from the court of Sh. Manish
Sharma, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of
transfer in terms of office order signed by learned**



Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.
IA No. 8307/2018 u/O XVI R.1 CPC by plaintiff

1. As per office note, receipt of cost of Rs. 5000/- filed by plaintiff. Copy of affidavit of plaintiff supplied to learned counsel for defendant nos.1, 3, 4, 5, 11, 12 and, 13. Reply has been filed by defendant nos. 1, 5 & 12 only.
2. Learned counsels for defendant nos. 3, 11 & 13 submit that they are adopting the reply of defendant nos. 1, 5 & 12.
3. Defendant nos. 4 & 10 have already submitted that they do not wish to file reply and will address arguments straightaway. No reply has been filed by defendant nos.2, 6 to 10 and 14.
4. The right of defendant nos.2, 6 to 10 and 14 to file reply to the captioned IA is closed. The right of plaintiff to file rejoinder to reply of defendant nos. 1, 5 & 12 is closed. Pleadings are complete.
5. List for arguments on the captioned IA on 26.09.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 5, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any