



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1721/2008

PRASAR BHARATI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sahil Bhalley, Mr.
Tushar Giri, Mr. Siddharth
Anil Khanna, Mr. Ritik
Arora and Mr. Shivam
Mishra, Advs.

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Kapil Midha and Mr.
Garv Singh, Advs. for
D-1, 5 & 12
Ms. Ishi Singh, Adv. for
D-3
Mr. Rohan Swarup, Adv.
for D-4
Ms. Neha Gupta, Adv. for
D-6 (through VC)
Ms. Akanksha Kaushik,
Adv. for D-7 (through VC)
Ms. Petal Chaudhary and
Ms. Yashita Rustagi,
Advs. for D-10
Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Adv.
for D-11 (through VC)
Mr. Saurabh Jain and Ms.
Sandy Sharma Advs. for
D-13
None for D-2, 8, 9 & 14

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.12.2024

%

IA No. 8307/2018 u/O XVI R.1 CPC by plaintiff

1. Pleadings are complete. At joint request, matter is adjourned.
2. List for arguments on the captioned IA on



04.03.2025 at 2 pm. Parties are at liberty to file written submissions at least a week prior to the next date.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 10, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any