



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1721/2008**

PRASAR BHARATI

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, Adv.
(through VC)**

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Kapil Midha and Ms.
Muskaan Garg, Adv. for
D1, 5 & 12 (through VC)
Ms. Snehima Jauhari and
Mr. Kuber Mahajan, Adv.
for D3 (through VC)
Mr. G.Indira, Mr.
Jagdishwar, Mr. Gandepar
and Ms. Gayatri Gokula
Krishan, Adv.
Mr. Sanyam Suri, Adv. for
D-4
Mr. K.V.Jagdishvaran and
Ms. G. Indira, Adv. for D8
(through VC)
Mr. Petal Chandhok and
Ms. Yashita Rastogi,
Adv. for D10 (through
VC)
Mr. Vivek Asarwal, Adv.
for D-11
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv. for
D-13**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.03.2025

%

1. **Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.**
2. **List on 01.08.2025.**

PA a/w

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 4, 2025/cd

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)