



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1721/2008**

PRASAR BHARATI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sahil Bhalaik and Mr. Ritik Arora, Advocates.

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kapil Midha and Ms. Muskan Garg, Advocates for D1, 5 and 12(though VC).

Ms. Ishi Singh and Mr. Kuber Mahajan, Advocates for D3.

Mr. Rohan Swarup, Advocate for D4.

Mr. Rishabh Pant, Advocate for D6.

Mr. Ajit Mazumdar and Mr. Bhaskar Anand, Advocates for D7.

Ms. G Indira, AOR with Mr. Jagdishvaran and Ms. Raniba Pangnila, Advocates for D8.

Ms. Charvi Sahani, Ms. Petal Chandhok and Ms. Garima Raisinghani, Advocates for D10 (Zee telefilms.)

Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Advocate for D11.

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Advocate for D13 (Associated Broadcasting Company Pvt Ltd.)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS)



%

ORDER
01.08.2025

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 28.10.2025.

Reader a/w
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 1, 2025/anj