



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1721/2008**
PRASAR BHARATI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sahil Malik,
Advocate.

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kapil Midha, Ms.
Muskaan Garg and Ms.
Vartika Gautam,
Advocates for D1, D5 and
D12.
Ms. Snehima Jauhari and
Ms. Ishi Singh, Advocates
for D3.
Mr. Rajit Ghosh, Advocate
D4.
Mr. Abhijeet Kr. Pandey,
Advocate for D6.
Ms. G. Indira, Advocate
for D8.
Ms. Petal Chandhok, Ms.
Garima Raisinghani and
Ms. Tanya Jain, Advocates
for D10.
Mr. Vivek Agarwal and
Mr. Karan Singh Lamba,
Advocates for D11.
Mr. Saurabh Jain,
Advocate for D13.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

16.01.2026

%

IA No. 8307/2018 filed by plaintiff u/O XVI Rule 1 CPC



**seeking permission to examine Mr. Avinash Acharya as
a witness.**

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Captioned IA is hereby disposed of as withdrawn, as requested by learned counsel for plaintiff.
3. Re-notify on 07.04.2026 for plaintiff's evidence.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 16, 2026/anj