



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1721/2008

PRASAR BHARATI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddharth Khanna, Adv.

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Kapil Midha & Mr. Garv Singh, Advs. for D1, D5 and D12 (through VC).

None for D-2.

Ms. Harsshita Pothiraj, Adv. for D3.

Mr. Rajit Ghosh, Adv. D4.

None for D6,7, 9 & 10.

Ms. G. Indira, Mr. K. V. Jagdishvaran & Ms. Yashi Jain, Advs. for D8.

Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Mr. Karan Singh Lamba & Ms. Anisha Bisht, Advs. for D11.

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Advocate for D13 (through VC).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

07.04.2026

%

CS(OS) 1721/2008

1. The matter is fixed today for plaintiff's evidence.

2. No PW is present today.

I.A. No.9389/2026 filed by plaintiff seeking permission to examine Mr. Sanjeev Soni, Former Programme Executive Prasar Bharati as its witness.

3. Heard. Perused.

4. Issue notice.

5. Notice has been accepted by counsel(s) for the defendant no.1,3,4,5,8,11,12 & 13.



6. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.
7. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
8. Issue notice of captioned IA to remaining defendants through their counsel on filing of PF.
9. Steps be taken within two weeks from today.
10. Re-notify the matter on 14.07.2026 for arguments and disposal of captioned IA.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 7, 2026/ab