



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1721/2008**
PRASAR BHARATIPlaintiff
Through:

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.Defendant
Through: Mr. Kapil Midha, Adv. for
D-1,5&12 (through VC).
Mr. Kuber Mahajan & Ms.
Harsshita Pothiraj, Adv. for D-3
Mr. Rajit Ghosh, Adv. for D-4.
Ms. Osheen Verma, Adv. for D-6
(through VC).

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

% **15.04.2026**

CS(OS) 1721/2008

1. Ld. Presiding Officer is on the first half (pre lunch session) leave today.
2. List on 28.04.2026.

Reader to
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
APRIL 15, 2026/ab