



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1721/2008

PRASAR BHARATI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, Mr. Siddharth
Khanna, Mr. Ritik Arora & Mr.
Shivam Aashra, Advs.
(Email: sahilbhalaik@yahoo.co.in)

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Kapil Midha & Ms. Vartika
Gautam, Advs. for D1, D5 and
D12 (through VC)
(Email: kapil@mkmidha.com).
Mr. Kuber Mahajan & Ms.
Snehim Jauhari, Advs. for D3
(Mob.9958393111).
Mr. Rajit Ghosh & Ms. Aastha
Verma, Advs. for D-4
Ms. Osheen Verma, Adv. for D-6
(through VC)
(Email: osheen.verma@athenalegal.in)
Ms. Petal Chandhok & Ms.
Garima Raisinghani, Advs. for
D-10 (through VC)
(Email: petalchandhok@trustlegal.in)
Mr. Karan Singh Lamba, Adv.
for D-11
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Advocate for
D13.
None for D2, 7, 8, 9.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

**IA No.10265/2026 filed by D3 u/Section 151 CPC
seeking substitution of Jiostar India Private Limited in**



place of ESPN Software India Pvt. Ltd.

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue Notice.
3. Notice has been accepted by counsel(s) for plaintiff, D1,4 to 6 &10 to 13.
4. Copy of captioned IA be supplied to counsel(s) for plaintiff, D1,4 to 6 &10 to 13 within one week from today against proper receipt.
5. Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks from the date of receipt of copy of captioned IA.
6. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
7. Re-notify the matter on date already fixed i.e. on 14.07.2026 for disposal of all pending IAs as well as for plaintiff's evidence.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2026/ab