



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1721/2008

PRASAR BHARATI

....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

TV TODAY INDIA LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Snehima Jauhari & Ms. Harshita, Advs. for D3
Mr. Abhishek, Adv. for D-4 (through VC)
Ms. Osheen Verma, Adv. for D-6 (through VC) (Email: osheen.verma@athenalegal.in)
Mr. K. V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. for D-8 (through VC)
Mr. Karan from Legal Department of D13 in person (through VC) (Email: advocatejainsaurabh@gmail.com)
None for D1,2,5 and 7 to 12.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

14.07.2026

%

Bar is abstaining from work today.

IA No.10265/2026 filed by D3 u/Section 151 CPC seeking substitution of Jiostar India Private Limited in place of ESPN Software India Pvt. Ltd.

1. Request for adjournment has been made on the ground that Bar is abstaining from work today.



2. Same is granted.
3. Re-notify the matter on 22.09.2026 for disposal of pending IAs.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 14, 2026/ab